

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) No. 159/25 (CIS No- 159/25)

Order no.13

Dated- 03.06.2026

Today is fixed for production and cognizance.

Cognizance is already taken on dtd. 10.04.2026.

All 03 accused persons are produced from J/C. Lawyer hazira is filed for the accused persons Md. Azad @ Hukku, Azmeri Khatoon and Ashida Khatoon.

Copy is ready and supplied to the accused persons.

One medical report of accused Azmeri Khatun is received from SSCH. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **12.08.2026** for physical production and charge.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS) Siliguri